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Mortgage Report for January 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
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Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CAP SERVICES INC

CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION

CITIBANK NA AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION
COMMUNITY ASSETS FOR PEOPLE LLC
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

EVERBANK

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST GUARANTY MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION
HORICON BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JAMES AND LORELIE PAULSON

JIT INVESTMENTS LLC

JRDM LLC

LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK

Monthly Mortgage Report
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4,111,183.57
1,612,448.48
1,829,405.00
10,701,399.00
350,000.00
441,000.00
838,121.00
185,832.00
75,372.00
14,500.00
.00
5,104,625.00
6,000.00
1,550,060.00
132,800.00
292,000.00
50,600.00
1,086,550.00
4,401,909.00
121,800.00
85,000.00
120,000.00
532,200.00
221,439.22
439,725.00
1,016,045.00
167,400.00
1,093,100.00
640,454.00
189,922.00
60,750.00
145,600.00
1,373,923.00
486,295.20
1,438,753.08
50,000.00
180,000.00
99,500.00
111,000.00



MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA GREENLIGHT LOANS
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RICHARD A LORBIECKI AND AMY R LORBECKI JOINT
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED MAY 19 2014

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STERLING BANK

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC

THE EQUITABLE BANK SSB

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THOMAS M KELLY AND SHARON A KELLY REVOCABLE TRUST
TIMBERWOOD BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

TOTAL

Monthly Mortgage Report
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233,494.48
544,500.00
183,904.00
390,575.00

682,578.00

111,150.00
98,188.00
2,056,300.00
14,125,194.00
80,000.00
153,273.00
984,529.00

200,000.00

6,172,273.86
95,000.00
459,750.00
511,825.00
95,520.00
624,000.00
90,400.00
126,000.00
176,400.00
150,000.00
1,655,643.00
1,063,810.00
808,616.00

205,250.00

94,000.00
3,889,973.00
358,780.00
195,705.00
646,565.00
967,152.00

12,110.00
79,599,169.89



