## **Runkel Abstract & Title Co.**

## Mortgage Report for January 2017 Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	28	4,111,183.57
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	11	1,612,448.48
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	22	1,829,405.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	16	10,701,399.00
BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	350,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	5	441,000.00
CAP SERVICES INC		838,121.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	2 2	185,832.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	75,372.00
CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION	1	14,500.00
CITIBANK NA AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE	1	.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	6	5,104,625.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	6,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	13	1,550,060.00
COMMUNITY ASSETS FOR PEOPLE LLC	1	132,800.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	292,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	2	50,600.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	10	1,086,550.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	36	4,401,909.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	121,800.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	85,000.00
EVERBANK	1	120,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	532,200.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	221,439.22
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS STATE BANK	2	439,725.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	7	1,016,045.00
FIRST GUARANTY MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	167,400.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	5	1,093,100.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	640,454.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	189,922.00
HORICON BANK	1	60,750.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	145,600.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	12	1,373,923.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	6	486,295.20
INTERCITY STATE BANK	14	1,438,753.08
JAMES AND LORELIE PAULSON	1	50,000.00
JIT INVESTMENTS LLC	1	180,000.00
JRDM LLC	1	99,500.00
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK	1	111,000.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	233,494.48
MARATHON COUNTY EMILOTIES CREDIT UNION MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	5	544,500.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	$\frac{3}{2}$	183,904.00
MARKETTEACE HOME MORTOAGE ELC MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	4	390,575.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED		570,575.00
HOME LOANS	2	682,578.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC	1	111,150.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA GREENLIGHT LOANS	1	98,188.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	13	2,056,300.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	40	14,125,194.00
PIONEER BANK	40 1	80,000.00
PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC	1	153,273.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	8	984,529.00
RICHARD A LORBIECKI AND AMY R LORBECKI JOINT	0	,
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED MAY 19 2014	1	200,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	12	6,172,273.86
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	12	95,000.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	2	459,750.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	5	511,825.00
STERLING BANK	1	95,520.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	3	624,000.00
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC	1	90,400.00
THE EQUITABLE BANK SSB	1	126,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	2	176,400.00
THOMAS M KELLY AND SHARON A KELLY REVOCABLE TRUST	1	150,000.00
TIMBERWOOD BANK	2	1,655,643.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	9	1,063,810.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	5	808,616.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM		
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	2	205,250.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	94,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	20	3,889,973.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	5	358,780.00
VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC	1	195,705.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	10	646,565.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	5	967,152.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	A	,
AUTHORITY	4	12,110.00
TOTAL	403	79,599,169.89